Security of Public Gatherings
First Niagara Center, 1 Seymour H Knox Il Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203 Buf‘falo NY 14222
Tuesday — April 11, 2016
1:00p - 4:00p

Agenda
12:45p - 1:00p Arrival/Sign-In
1:00p —~ 1:05p Introductions & Administration

Tod Kniazuk, Executive Director, Arts Services Initiative of WNY, Inc., asiwnydirector@amail.com
Marc Brenner, Security Manager, First Niagara Center, marc.brenner@sabres.com

1:05p — 1:25p Threat
Michael Beckman, Intelligence Officer, DHS I&A Michael.Beckman@hdg.dhs.gov

1:25p — 1:45p Protective Measures for Public Gatherings
Mark Kreyer, Protective Security Advisor, DHS IP, Mark.Kreyer@hqg.dhs.gov

1:45p — 2: 05p Emergency Pians and Planning
Doug Winner, Regional Director, NYS DHSES, Douglas.Winner@dhses.ny.gov
Bill Bowen, NYS DHSES Office of Counter-terrorism, WBowen@dhses.ny.gov

2:05p — 2:45p Active Shooter — The Coming Storm
James Jancewicz, Special agent, FBI (Buffalo), James.Jancewicz@ic.fhi.gov
Darin Schultz, Special Agent, FBI (Buffalo), Darin.Schultz@ic.fbi.gov

¥

2:45p — 2:55p Break All




2:55p — 3:15p Improvised Explosive Device/Vehicle Borne IED Awareness
Scott Patronik, Chief, Erie County Sheriff’'s Office, Scoti. Patronik@erie.qov

3:15p — 3:35p See Something/Say Something — Suspicious Activity Reporting
Robert Gardner, Senior Investigator, NYSP, CTIU, Troop A, Robert. Gardner@troopers.ny.gov

3:35p — 3:55p City of Buffalo Security Initiatives
Gamell Whitfield, Commissioner, Buffalo Fire Department, qwhitfield@bfdny.org
Brian Patterson, Chief, B-District, Buffalo Police Department, bkpatterson@bpdny.org

3.55p — 4:00p Wrap Up

Resources:

Active Shooter Materials - www.dhs.gov/activeshooter

Homeland Security Information Network - HSIN.Quireach@hq.dhs.gov
FEMA Emergency Management Institute - hitps./Araining.fema.gov/apply
Business Continuity - www.ready.gov/business/implementation/continuity

Emergency Planning:
hitps://www. ready.gov/business/implementation/emergency
hitps://www.osha.gov/SLTC/etools/evacuation/eap.htmi

www.ready.gov/business/implementation/femergency




